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HOUSE AMENDMENT ·fl to H.P. 1483, L.D. 2091 

2 Date:.5 -a2.:;. - bC" (Filing No. H-I051) 
3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House. 

STATE OF MAINE 

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

122ND LEGISLATURE 

SECOND REGULAR SESSION 

L.D.2091 

8 
9 

HOUSE AMENDMENT ./;" to H.P. 1483, L.D. 2091, Bill, "An Act To Make 
Changes to the Laws Regarding Pine Tree Development Zones " 

10 

11 

12 

13 

Amend the bill by inserting before section 1 the following: 

PART A 

14 Further amend the bill by inserting after section 1 the following: 

15 

16 PART B 

17 Sec. B-1. Transfer from Maine Budget Stabilization Fund; General 
18 Fund. Notwithstanding any other provision of law, the State Controller shall transfer 
19 $1,000,000 by June 30, 2007 from the Maine Budget Stabilization. Fund to the 
20 unappropriated surplus of the General Fund. 

21 Sec. B-2. Appropriations and allocations. The following appropriations and 
22 allocations are made. 

23 DEFENSE, VETERANS AND EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT, DEPARTMENT 
24 OF 

25 Administration - Maine Emergency Management Agency 0214 

26 Initiative: Appropriates funds to be paid as a grant to the Town of Canton for the purpose 
27 of moving the village of Canton from the flood plain. 

28 
29 
30 

31 
32 

GENERAL FUND 

All Other 

GENERAL FUND TOTAL 
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2005-06 

$0 

$0 

2006-07 

$1,000,000 

$1,000,000 
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HOUSE AMENDMENT "If to H.P. 1483, L.D. 2091 

Further amend the bill by relettering or renumbering any nonconsecutive Part letter or 
section number to read consecutively. 

SUMMARY 

This amendment authorizes the transfer of $1,000,000 from the Maine Budget 
Stabilization Fund to the unappropriated surplus of the General Fund in fiscal year 2006-
07. The amendment also includes a General Fund appropriation of $1,000,000 in fiscal 
year 2006-07 for the purpose of moving the village of Canton from the flood plain. 

10 FISCAL NOTE REQIDRED 
11 tl) ? 

12 SPONSORED BY: _-~-\---"''-'-''-~~.------+:~'-'----~ __ _ 

13 (Representative HO 

14 TOWN: Dixfield 
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Approved: 05118/06 frac:.. 

122nd MAINE LEGISLATURE 
LD 2091 LR 3196(08) 

An Act to Make Changes to the Laws Regarding Pine Tree Development Zones 

Fiscal Note for House Amendment '* 

Net Cost (Savings) 
General Fund 

\ppropriations/ Allocations 
General Fund 

Transfers 
General Fund 

Fiscal Detail and Notes 

Sponsor: Rep. Hotham 
Fiscal Note Required: Yes 

Fiscal Note 

2005-06 2006-07 

$0 $0 

$0 $1,000,000 

$0 $1,000,000 

Projections 
2007-08 

$0 

$0 

$0 

Projections 
2008-09 

$0 

$0 

$0 

This amendment authorizes the transfer of $1 ,000,000 from the Maine Budget Stabilization Fund to the 
unappropriated surplus of the General Fund in fiscal year 2006-07. The amendment also includes a General Fund 
appropriation of$I,OOO,OOO in fiscal year 2006-07 to the Maine Emergency Management Agency within the 
Department of Defense, Veterans and Emergency Management for the purpose of moving the village of Canton from 
the flood plain. 
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