MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)



1

L.D. 2091

		2011					
2	Date: $5-22-06$ (Filing No. H- 1087)						
3	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House.						
4	STATE OF MAINE						
5	HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES						
6	122ND LEGISLATURE						
7	SECOND REGULAR SESSION						
8 9	HOUSE AMENDMENT A" to H.P. 1483, L.D. 2091, Bill, "An Act To Make Changes to the Laws Regarding Pine Tree Development Zones"						
10 11	Amend the bill by inserting before section 1 the following:						
12	PART A						
13	,						
14	Further amend the bill by inserting after section 1 the following:						
15		Ç					
16	PART B						
17 18 19 20	Sec. B-1. Transfer from Maine Budget Stabilization Fund; General Fund. Notwithstanding any other provision of law, the State Controller shall transfer \$1,000,000 by June 30, 2007 from the Maine Budget Stabilization Fund to the unappropriated surplus of the General Fund.						
21 22 23	allocations are made.	s and allocations. The following appropriate EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT, DEPART					
24	OF						
25	Administration - Maine Emergency Management Agency 0214						
26 27	Initiative: Appropriates funds to be paid as a grant to the Town of Canton for the purpose of moving the village of Canton from the flood plain.						
28 29	GENERAL FUND	2005-06	2006-07				
30	All Other	\$0	\$1,000,000				
31							
32	GENERAL FUND TOTAL	\$0	\$1,000,000				

Page 1-122LR3196(8)-1



HOUSE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1483, L.D. 2091

1	,				
2 3	Further amend the bill by relettering or renumbering any nonconsecutive Part letter of section number to read consecutively.				
4	SUMMARY				
5 6 7	This amendment authorizes the transfer of \$1,000,000 from the Maine Budge Stabilization Fund to the unappropriated surplus of the General Fund in fiscal year 2006 07. The amendment also includes a General Fund appropriation of \$1,000,000 in fiscal				
8	year 2006-07 for the purpose of moving the village of Canton from the flood plain.				
10	FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED				
11	(See attached)				
12	SPONSORED BY:				
13	(Representative HOTHAM)				
14	TOWN: Dixfield				



122nd MAINE LEGISLATURE

LD 2091

LR 3196(08)

An Act to Make Changes to the Laws Regarding Pine Tree Development Zones

Fiscal Note for House Amendment "Fiscal Note Required: Yes

Fiscal Note

	2005-06	2006-07	Projections 2007-08	Projections 2008-09
Net Cost (Savings)				
General Fund	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Appropriations/Allocations				
General Fund	\$0	\$1,000,000	\$0	\$0
Transfers				
General Fund	\$0	\$1,000,000	\$0	\$0

Fiscal Detail and Notes

This amendment authorizes the transfer of \$1,000,000 from the Maine Budget Stabilization Fund to the unappropriated surplus of the General Fund in fiscal year 2006-07. The amendment also includes a General Fund appropriation of \$1,000,000 in fiscal year 2006-07 to the Maine Emergency Management Agency within the Department of Defense, Veterans and Emergency Management for the purpose of moving the village of Canton from the flood plain.